Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Blue Sheet No. 20060017
Agenda Item Summary

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 1 to Contract 3036, B-04-17 Summerlin
Road Six Laning from Gladiolus to San Carlos, in the amount of $704,536.63, for Phoenix Construction for
additional work requested by Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities. Also, authorize Chairwoman to execute
Change Order on behalf of the Board. This Change Order was anticipated and funds are available.

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a contractor to perform additional work on
the Summerlin Road Six Laning project. Also allows Contractor 96 additional days to perform additional work.

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approval recommended.

4. Departmental Category: 09’ g: q ﬁ 5. Meeting Date: OS‘ ’m
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify) | 8. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Transportation
Appeals X Admin. Code AC-4-4 Division
Public Other By: Scott Gilbertson, Director
Walk-On

9. Background:
Lee County BOCC approved the award of B-04-17 Summerlin Road Six Laning on January 18, 2005, for a total
Not-to-Exceed amount of $39,493,532.00. Since then, both Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities have made
various additions and deletions to the contract, as listed in the Change Order backup, and this change order will
compensate the Contractor, Phoenix Construction Services, Inc., for all changes to date.
It is requested that Change Order No. 1 be approved in the amount of $704,536.63.
Funds are available in account: 20406730700.506540

Attachment: Three (3) Original Change Orders for Execution.

10. Review for Scheduling:

Department Purchasing Human County County
Director ' or Resources Other Attorne Budget Services Manager/P. W,
Contracts LA ¥ &ﬁ\ 'lf([j}’ Director
1, .
. ¥ .y lOC: Analyst Risk rants | fMgr.
,% B X NA o éb’lr"'( \@.m\ ) W [‘[) 3/ g’; / L (
E . v e . O g .
D046 | > W o 1 Yt A% |9 sy GPPOLI 2.20.0c
11. Commission Action: b 7
RECEIVED BY Rec. by CoAtty
Approved COUNTY ADMIN: &Y, ’
Deferred 230 pate? o '{LH{Z
Denied L34 o Time: _
Other COUNTY ADMIN ’VQL oo Dy
_ FORWARDIT TO: '
LN Y Forwarded To:
rd '] = 3L & T T 0
“1‘;/)1 \f‘p AN




LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: 1
CHANGE ORDER

(A Chan?e order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or

Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or approval by the
Board of County Commissioners over $%50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX LANING: SAN CARLOS TO GLADIQLUS

CONTRACTOR: Phoenix Construction PROJECT NO.: 4067 Account #: o GUL IAU0 el
CONTRACT NO.: 3036 BID NO.: B05-04
CHANGE REQUESTED BY: County/Contractor DATE OF REQUEST: 1/5/06

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the
contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract
Documents:

Description: various additions and deletions to date. ' .
Purpose of Change Order: Compensate Contractor for additional work to date.

Attachments (List documents supporting change) (See attached backup.)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price original Contract Time
$39,493,532.00 510/600
Calendar Days
Previous Change Orders No. 0 to No.0 Net change from previous Change Orders
L11] 0
Calendar Days
contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
$39.493,532.00 510/600
Calendar Days
Net Increase (Decrease) Net Increase (Decrease)
of this Change Order of this Change order
§704,536.63 96
Calendar Days
Contract Price with all contract Time with all
approved Change Orders approved change Orders
$40,198,095.63 606/696

Calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes
an_accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change.

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED) COUNTY APPROVAL:
By: . Bv o k/’/if;// By:
consultant (it applicable) Date Conf?actor Department Director
) .., (Under $25,000)
, //((; Vsl S0
[ \ (PRINT NAME) Date Approved:
:fJ‘L A Date Accepted: 24/'-’40 ¥ BY:
Date County Manager
- \( . Corporate Seal (under %50,000)
N 3».- )
Qons” —~— aﬁ)DCYQ Date Approved:
Contract ement ate
R _piay By:
APPROVED: Chairman

Board of County Commissicners
(over $50,000)

County Attorney's Office Date

mMO: 011
09/25/01

Date Approved:




CONFLICT SUMMARY
SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX-LANING

11122/2005
LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
Reference Description of °f Explanation or Respanse
Conflicts
N
[Mig. Sprint Cable & Force Main S. side of Gladiolus 38 /] |Sprint Cable on same alignment as ForceMain
Minutes  |Winkler to Heritage Farms """ [Hand Digglng required to move cable out of trench
i
Minutes  [Locating "Dead" Sprint Lines { 14/
N
Minutes | instailing "Exira” Fittings 5
Minutes Summerlin School Drive & Bass Rd. Turn Lane 23 QOut of Normal Sequence
38 Gas Line Conflict - Ramp D - San Carlos & Sum. 11 Gas Line under New Structures - TECO moved line
41 30" water line casing conflict w/ Sprint Vault 24 |Winkler & Gladiolus
|
42 30" Force Main casing conflict w/ Sprint cable duct 24  |Winkder & Gladiolus
43 36" Casing Conflict w/ Exist - San Carlos & Sum. B
53 Storm & Sprint Conflicts - Glad from Winkler to Sum On Going |Cocrdinate wif County
Est.= 20
54 Storm & Whater Conflinct - San Carlos Ramp B 13
55 Utility Installation Procedure Proposal 4] Rejectad
56 Storm Re-alignment 8.C.Ramp B 1135+10 8
57 Storm & 20" Casing $.C.Ramp B 1138+00 8
81 Storm Conflict w/ Exist NPW & FM - San Carlos 0 Means & Methods
82 Sptint Ped. 48" into curb & inlet conflict 0 Pine Ridge
86 Sprint Cable between G19 &G20 ( In addition to RFI # 53) | On Going|"Sprint to relocate behind curb fine”
Est.= 20
75 RF| # 53 - Supplied as built data On Going |Lower 3 lines & Raise 3 lines - Modify Structures
Est.= 20
N
Days Lost Due to Weather { 10
S
Minutes | Sprint Junction Box in Ramp B - San Carlos { 34} [Relocated to ROW.
N
Sprint Fiber Optic Conflict w/ Storm 7
Gladiolus E. of Summerfin
Detay Resolving Method to install Casing 5
Crossing Summertin - N, of Gladiolus
Evaluating Drilled Shaft vs. Drive Piles @ San Carlos On Goi
Est.»
Total = 322

T



ﬁ S a) 1Nge
s hoq 0w’

UO[ONASUOD XIUSoyd

18201°228

(0z'88y'®)

00°892'¥5 1

rA A WA

\
L3
N

$ 18Z81'26L $
$ 0569t $

$ 8s'sz8'allL &

¢ o0volL'sLL §

$ 600§9'sZ ¢
$_(0o'ssv'el) ¢
00°084'05 $

SZ'657'88 %
00'v£9'85 ¢

$ 1980t ¢

$ (00°00Z'28¢) %

08'LLL'eLE $

g (00'¥19'cZ2) 3
00°2.8'LL8 $

$ T¥e9'L1z

|EjOL

™

¢ h09 S0% )
- - \\‘\\.\\\il...lnlull?rf.
TUIEZTTEES  G5'656'868 3
05°/69'c ¢
00'POLGLL $
60°059'SZ ¢
(00'sst'el) $
0005405 ¢
| ST AT T
ety + 0078985 $
L1'980'EE ¢
(00°002'28¢) ¢
08°LLL'CLE §
(oo'vig'eze) ¢
002/8'LLE $
Zb'199'212%
no 10an
S00Z/ZLZ)

Aewuing Japio abueyn

G~-ZL-Zl djeg o} oL

Bumop 8 # 000d
8J0g ¥ Y9Bf , 9€ SN|OIPEID
B UNSWWNG - JOM BIX3 . L #020d
210G % 4OB[ JUBUNUOD - PIN 9 # 000d
8G #1449 IS # 144
‘$E £ |4Y ‘lew-a GO-¥L-p S # 000d
1palD yoosewny

aseg Dgy palinbay
moc.mtc ulgawiwng
wng peOY sseg

sa/ (] j00Yyog ugibuixa ¥ #020d
SAA|BA [EUCNIDPY £ #000d
leuibug

Bunsa) pire + A0 Z9¥ 01 K3 gFs
woJ) pasealoap Ajnuendb ueid
safiiieyD 910IoU0D SSBIN

1A, 00
+Fus paiiia - jpubuo
aburyg mc____.n_ sSoue) Ueg 2 #000d
Z
n
snlolpe|<: g JaPUIA @ 3daH | #020d
uonduasaq "ON XtUaoyd

EpUO|
Aunon aan
peOY UIpsWILING



Z/ ) 'oN abeg

ZIBEE 14 ‘sh 14

W B3lpuy 6512

18°911'€S =[ejol
Lo6erd # 910ND
20'5¥8'2s eLEErd 4 80'2¢1$ yZ'¥82'7S yZ¥92'Z% ‘81 ! uosnblad|sbulld ppy
Ge'L.8% 9’6218  |002¥LS 0023 00°00.$ 08°'ZL ¢ suol (114 JANUIM| 8uUOiS IS #
1ejol ‘qng | dnylepy Xel %09 | oLang
%05°L1 nin wn Auwenp | Jenddng w9y
IVIH3IIVN
§7810°SS = (peayIaAD % ‘aouRINSU] ‘'SAXE] [|B S3PNjoU|) [BIOL
00°0iZ'L$ %0052 00228 [4 L \ 0i 4 Jogen
G1'8CL% %0062 05°'92¢ [4 Ll L 0l l Jogen pa|ing
05°.64% %0062 00'6Z¢ Z 1l I 0L | JojesadQ Japeo
05'296% %00'sZ__ l00°5es Z Ll b 0L ! JojesadQ 204
00°02¢'L$ %00°'Se 00'8tr$ Z Ll L 0l ! ueuwalod
{ej0l ‘gng | dmyuep By sheg_ jol'gng 'L'O Aeq/siH | JagunN uonduosag
|
JOYRIU0D T4aH Joi voddng
doavl
Buisen pesodosd /m eunuy Ajoeap ynea euoydsie ) uudg JIPUCD
Jayuian Buissoud ‘snjoipe|o JO SpIS YINOS - SN|OIPBIS) PuUB JANUIAA  TUORIEIO0|

UOHINNSUOD XIUA0Yd

UIBW J9BAA Jo§ adid JBLUBD IdQH .94 M SdAH LOE IBISU| ~ L # |43 TUORALIISSQ

}#000d

G00ZZLIZ) ¥0-60-9 ‘ON p8loid
Aunos sa

i “ON Jopap aBueyn Bujuue] x[g peoy WpgeWILNG



er'199'128

=TYLOL ¥3QYO IONVHO

00°009'702$ SHOLOVHLINODENS
08'62Ze'vS INININD3
18°9LL'ES TVINILYIN
G1'810'cs HO8vY1
AUYAWNNS ¥3A¥0 IONVHD
uIoall Jaluen
____buel JdaH .9l
00°009'¥0Z$ (00°009'81$| 00°000'981 % 1 00°000'981$ Fa 0¥ Buuog| /m Buise)

uesuawy| 3daH .0€

2101 dmpepn 101 "ang
%0001 aold nwn Auenp | #BIddng i)
SHOLOVHLINODENS
08°SZC¥FS  : (9dUeUAUBW g "HO ‘|9n) Saprioul) 1S09 wawdinbg ejoL
0088263 cev¥e  $ (004083 4 o0'gL$ ¥z } duwingd o|neJpAH .9
000218 00ZL $|000918 4 00°'8$ 0l L dnmydid s,uewaJlo
00006Z'L$ {0006 $[00°00Z'L$ 4 00°09% 1] L Japeo7 (/L7 0A|OA
000°6£6'Lk$ | 00'SEL $ |00°008°LS Z 00°06% al i 80H o) GZ€E 18D
jejol'qng doyey | 101-qng skeq oy | sinoy |[sequnN | - uondusseg
%08°L
) ININAING3I
Z /2 oNabed
Z166E 14 'sehp _ S002/ZLZ) p0-S0-8 “ON peloid
"UT BRIpUY 651 , Kunos e

uonINIIsSUO XIUsdyd 1 "ON JopuO 9bueyn Bujuue] x1g peoy Uipswwng



1805 TENNESSEE AVENUE
LYNN HAVEN, FLORIDA 3244-5428

‘Phoenix-Construction.
SERVICES, INC. (850) 265-4210
FAX (850) 265-4196

November 7, 2005

Randy Cerchie _
Department of Public Works
1500 Monroe Street

Fort Myers, FL 33901

Re: Change Order No. 2 (Part 1 of 2)

Dear Sir:

Attached you will find one spreadsheet covering the revised drilled shaft foundation
design for the Summerlin over San Carlos Bridge. These changes were 1. increase the

shaft diameter to 36”; 2. lower the tip elevation to -110’, and 3. add a static load test.

The first spread sheet indicates ZEP’s new unit prices and revised quantities for this
additional work, along with Phoenix’s markup.

As an alternate we were also asked to provide pricing for the same bridge using 24”
square precast, prestressed piling in lieu of the drilled shaft.

PDA testing, settlement or vibration monitoring are not included, and if necessary, would
be by the county.

The second spread sheet on the same page indicates ZEP’s new unit prices and revised
quantities for this alternate work, along with Phoenix’s markup.

There is a substantial difference between the two proposals, and our subcontractor (ZEP)
is confident that “the 24” pile foundation can be constructed without any problems”.

Due to the current material market and to avoid any possible future delays, we need to
have a decision as soon as possible.

Phoenix would appreciate your review and consideration on this matter.

Sincerely;

Robert P. Giesler
Project Manager

Cc: Traci, Ron, Field



LfLabed

Z1BEE 19N 14
auen ealpuy 6512
uo|IoNIISUCY) XIUBOYd

 00°ZI8'L2E  $ %0001 [ oo'0zs'ere $ | $ 12301 |
00°00e's ¢ | 00080’ $]o0000c $|0000S'L $ e |z SpBOT 1S9 JlWeUA]
000288 $|000EE  $]000029. $]|0000E $ il |14 salid 1591
co08Z6r $[o0'080¢ $}00008%r S| 00008%2C $ D $8{0H ©|ld pauLIoje.d
ooziv'ibe  $100bSL  $lo000ZS6LZ $]000FL $ i 8961 Buljig ou0D 15381
${ejol Hun/s $1ejoL Wun/$ yun juend ucnduose(
$ X{ueoy4 $ daz
2ALQ pZ 9jeUIAN|Y
{ 99'98€'51L0')L $ [%0001L | og'gz0'cz6 $ | | ¢ 1ej0L |
00008y $]00°008°Zy$ | 00000'er [ 00°000'EP$| & I 1S91 peo dueis
ooigpeas $logcoe $[ooosz'zis ¢$| o092 $ ] oG8l 'ARDXT YRYS "SSBRUN
00/g0vZ  s|oser $looo8tz s|oosy $ i o8b "ABDXT YeUg 810D
80'8€9ZS  $ 6228 $108TSBAY Slilv. 8 i 0¥9 Buised "dwe L
00016226 $|o6€eL $]oo00L'862 $[SO6KL i 0002 L9€ - WeUS pa|luQ
N /S $isoL /s Jun pueny uonduoseq
$ Xiusoyd $ dez
yeys pajtiiq ..9c PasiAdY
GO0ZIZLIZL #0-50-8 "oN paloid
I ped Aunog) ea

Z "ON 19puQ aBusy9

Bujue x15 peOY UjjJaWWING



1805 TENNESSEE AVENUE
LYNN HAVEN, FLORIDA 3244-5428

SEBVICES, INC. (850) 265-4210
FAX (850) 265-4196

November 7, 2005

Department of Public Works

Attn: Randy Cerchie

1500 Monroe Street

Fort Myers, FL 33901

Re: Change Order No. 2 (Part 2 of 2)
Dear Sir:

Per Change Order No. 1, dated 2-8-02, mass concrete was called out on sheets B-13, and
C-13. for the flyover bridges at Summerlin and Gladiolus.

This requires a mass concrete quality control plan and special work activities to maintain
an acceptable temperature differential within the concrete while curing. This revision
also decreased the quantity from 546 c.y. to 462 c.y.

The attached spread sheet indicates ZEP’s new unit prices and revised quantities for this
additional work, along with Phoenix’s markup.

Due to the current material market and to avoid any possible future delays, we need to
have a decision as soon as possible.

Phoenix would appreciate your review and consideration on this matter.

Sincerely;

Robert P. Giesler
Project Manager

Cc: Traci, Ron, Field



L | | | 4] _ | |

08'LLL'ELES | 06'8088 | - ‘AD  [zor pasiaay

08'80L$ ] 066 ${o066 $
00'002'28¢% | 000028 | - ‘AD |ebs 1BuiBuO
$ jejol "AO/$ nuew A% yun mueny Jondussaq

¢ xiusoyd %01 4 deoz

FITYONOD SSYWN
Z18EE 14 's10hW 14 S00Z/ZLIZ) #0-G0-g "ON 129(0id
eue" BAIpUY 6512 Z ved Auno? ean

uolINIISUCY Xjudoud : Z ‘ON 18pJ 8buey?) ‘ Bulue x|g peoy ulHAWWING



88 CIT LS = |ejolL
L£62v4 # 9lonD
y0°2Ps 0% GE¥26$ 04'296'6$ aL'sles #5°262'SS $5252's $ 'S \ uosntuaL{sbunyd ppy
G8'1.8% 58'621% 00°Zv.L$ Q0'CYs 0000448 05°L1 $] suol o Jayuly| suolg /S #
jejoL ‘qng | dmien oLaqng Xel % 0'9 oLang 1800
%0541 N nn Ajuenp | J8lddng waj
AVINILVYIN
8C°609°¢S = (peaytaAo @ 'aduBINSUl ‘SHXE) ||B Sapn|aU|) |elo)
00°509% %00'sZ 00°22% 3 Ll 4 oL Z Jogqe
8¢ ¥9es %00°G2 05928 L L 3 0l 3 JogeT pafiNg
G1'86¢€% %006 |00°'62$ b L ! 0L 1 J0}BJ34C Japeo]
Gz 18v$ %00'62 00°6€$ 3 LE } 0l l JojesadQ) aoH
00°009% %00'6C 00'8r$ } Ll ! 0l b LUBWaJ04
1Bl0l ‘ang | dmuep aley skeg ‘Jol-ghg 10 Aeq/suH | JaqwnN uojduossg
_ |
H09v'1
=/» 0E+L12 ® DE+POT BIS sUoneg
JOP{UIA '3 UIJALLWING Uaamlaq SN|OIPBIS) JO 9PIS YINDS  TUONEJ0|
SPIBPUBIS NDT / S9AIBA Bnid ,Z) - Z IIBISU] - 09 # |4y UondHIsSeq
€ # 000d
Z /1 oN ebeg
T16EE 14 'S19AN S00ZZLe) $0-60-g "ON 0eloid

U7 BeIpUY 6512
uoKINIISUOD XJUsoyd

Aunod s

£ ‘OoN topaQ abueysn Guiuue X1 pEOY UIUSWILING



117980'¢e $ = WiOLE# 0D
00°000°+2 $ =v1018ns
00°000'01 ¢ 00°000'0L % b SAIEA 218D, 0Z
00000'L $ 00°000°L ¢ L anfeA OBuiddey .91
00000 § 00°000'% $ b aAleA 918 9l
Humg fnuenp
80lig J9B1UOD - SNIOIPLIO B WIIBWWING ) SSAIEA JeuoIppY
9¢ # 1Y
117980218 =v1018nS
SHOLOVHINODENS
IN3IWLIND3T
TVIN3LYIN
HO8Y]
AAYWRNS-EGNS ¥30U0 IONVHD
)01 dmpepn 'j01°ang
%00°01 20Ud nin Ayueng | J9ljddng ws)
SYOLOVHLNODENS
062912S = (9ouUBUBUIEWI 7 ‘|0 ‘]9n} SBPN[oU)) 150 Waludinbl (810
Q0% ¥Ovs o¥'Ze $]002ers } 00'8L$ ¥ l duing 9)iNespAH .9
000°98% 009 ¢ 100°08% I 00'8% 0l L dnyoid s,uelialo]
000°Sy9$ 00'S¥__$ |00°009$ I 00'09%$ ol I J8pB07 027 OAJOA
006°296$ 0628 ¢ ]00°006% ! 00°06% 0l ! 80H 0B GZ¢€ 18D
eolans dnytep jol-gng sheq aley sinoH | Jagquiny uonduossg
%05 L ]
Rp——— . INIWNIND3
ZLBEE 4 'SIBAN 14 §002/21/2) $0-60-6 "oN peloid

U7 BeJpUY BSLE

uopRoINUISUCS Xiusoyd ¢ ‘ON 19pJQ abueyn

funo) se

Buluue X1 proY UJHSWIWING



92'89E'vEL $ czZesc'vel ¢ =|ejoL
{oo'ssd'el) $ 00SS¥'ElL $ o006 $
9Tty IpL $

00062'0S

A'S

S6¥l

$ 0005 $ 'A'S G0l

TA A $ cZes¥'se §

00°8¥ ¢ 002 §
00°96 $ o0z §
00'08 $ oooF ¢
00°08 $ 0002 §
0005 $ 050 $
0005 $ 620 ¢
00'SS1 $ 050 $
00'SS} $ 620 ¢
000Ze'T ¢ 00GS ¢
00000¥2 $ 0005 §$
SZ 16§ $ S22 0§
00092 $ 000L $
0095 $ 002 §
00€ES’t ¢ 00'€L ¢
00°0¥9 ¢ o00F $
00000'2 $ 000002$
00°0ZL'L $ 000L $
00sZz9 ¢ 00GL ¢

ZI6EE 14 'I9AI 14 50/80/8

aueT vAIpUY 6512

:oub:hm:oo xjuaoyd ¥ "ON J8pIQ om:mzo

|
1

v
3
a1

3
‘a7
e

NL

‘A'S
‘A'S

ER

41

‘3
47

'3

‘47

‘AD

¥Z
14

001
002
oLe
0Z9
¥

o8y
1] 14
9z

(X
9}

9l
Siy

Amiqisuodsay pieog |00Y2S

upain aseq Yoosawr

= Jelo]

aseq ¢-08vY

wnj Y97 "g'M peoy UpswWNg

= [B)0IgNS

(ouwuay)) req dois .#2
(red) jeg doig .¥2
{ouniay | )smolypsnQ
(ured)smoLry303.1Q
(owiayl) moji2A 2lqnoQ .9
(1uted) mojja 3jgnoq .9
(owuay)) dnigploS .9
(wred) dysepios .9
[YeN 39epng €% -8
aseg £-0av

{g @dAL) uogezjqeg

:agoN

912682

1Z-58-b 1L
WZ-SZ-01L
el
g01L
19-8¢-112
19-€2-042
Pe-LbL
1Z-0kL
91,582
912-682
091

995 9 BO61 1060}

[eAOWY 413 .81

-€2-8n

snay dig .8} B1-1-01920
d2Y FEiCh-LLL-0EY
S3IN .OEIE)-¥B6-0EY
ddd SEIEL-LLI-0EY

uaujuequig

(AuQ segpuend [euomppy)
209URIOIUT PROY UISWWNG

5-021

¥0-60-8 "ON 103foid

Aunon a9

Bulue g peoy UHaWWNS



00've9'9s $ 00ve9'ss ¢ = [Fio0gng

00°0Z1 $ 000 ¢ 'v3 € (ouwnay ] )smouy 1031Q 1 al1Y
0009 $ 0002 ¢ 'v3 £ (uied)smoirg1PaNQ 90LL
00'G9¥ $ 050 ¢ ‘41 0¢f6 {owJauy) dpigeplos .9 ¥e-11L
06'2¢2 $ 620 ¢ 47 0¢6 (juied) dniggplios .9 12012
00°009 ¢ 000F $ AS Sl Aemapis .9 z-225
00°00}'Z) $ 000Z $ "AS 668 Alemapls b }-226
000602 $ 000SZ $ NL 9g82 (13erosiN)aceung ¢-g |-6€€
00'00b'0Z $ 0006 $ 'AS 20F ased £-0gvY  91/-682
05601l % SL'Z ¢ AS Zo¥ (g adA}) uogezyqels 091
009649 ¢ 00Z4 ¢ ‘47 €95 (3 0dAL) Jaunoypqind  04-4-026
00'006'€ $ 00005't$ "v3 I (o-d) 18I QIND  1GE-1-GZ
00°08¥ $ o000t $ 471 9l doY .81 iZi-1L1-0sF
00620t % 006 ¢ 'AD 60T ajeABoEXg -0zl
[ejol  @9ud pun wun  Aguend uopduosag "ON W3y
aueT uni] peoy sseg
YJOAA BJIX3 J0OYDS SIpPIN UolBuIxaT
ZI6EE 14 's1ah 14 G0/80/8 _ #0-60-9 "ON jpalold
QueT BeJpUY 6512 Aunon aan

UORONASUOY XYoL . ¥ 'ON Jopio eBueys . Bue xS proy upBWILING



YoM WEIN "SIH 8 By
-/+ 00+8S€ | EIS UlHsWWNg suonels

aAU(] JaJUDD UIHBILING 1B LUIISWIWING

suejd uo umoys se Jou aulalepn Bupspa -(paysene) lew-a GO-pL-¢ ruondussaq ¥

, WOM WDIN SIH 0L |ury
-/+ 00+¥¥ 1| EIS UpawWIng suone)g
UIPaUILLING ¢ SOUED UBS -iauiod) ‘M'S TUONEea0 ]
satnn Buisng /m spiyuod 0} anp Juawubijeay - 65 # |4 uondinseg £
... |
: Wom WOIN 'SIH 8 Bu]
-+ 1102+182 suohels
UILBLLIWNG 9 SNOIPR(D) JOWOD "A'N TuoneaoT]
sueld uo papiaocsd JoN - Sluawedy 0} UOHPYBULOD ¢ BABA ., 8 Bunspg - 1S # 14 Tnonduasag Z
. -~ "~ .-~~~ —— - - =]
YO WAIN 'SIH 8 QUL
-/+ 1d Ob+¥62 'BIS -suoneg
Aemueg © snjoipe|o HIGCEL ]
LUI0}S 0 MON /M JOIJU0D BUl| JelBAA 9 BulisIXT - ¥E # |4 ‘uonduosssq i
- - -~ "~ .. _
S #000d
¥/ | 'oN afied
ZI6EE 1 'sIeA 5 . =V o rATANTAD ¥0-50-8 ‘ON eloig
"W BeJpUY 6512 ‘ funoy ean

UOJINNBUOY X{UBOYd g "ON JepiQ ebBueyn Bujuue Xig prROY WIHEWILNG



8e'vee L

= (peaylano § ‘aouRINSUl ‘SAXE} [|B Sapn[ouy) [e10L

00'626'L$ [%00°'5e 00'¢Z$ L 11 b ¥E Z JOgE"T
2€'651'18  |%00'SZ 06'92$ { Gt l e l JogeT P3IINS
188218 |%00°6C 00°6¢% 3 S 3 e L J01esado Japeod
6Z'1eS'1$  |%00'se 00668 I Ge I (4] | JojesedQ) 60K
00°001'2$ [%00°S2 00’81 l ce b 143 i UBLiaIo
[Ejol "qng dnyiep 18y sheq ‘oL ang L'O "SiH Jaquiny uondussag
: B0l _
HOoav
¥ /Z 'oN abed
ZLEEE 13 'sIeAN 1 S00Z12LRL $0-60-8 "ON 108foid

U7 BRIPLY 6512
UORINIISUOY) XIUI0Yd

§ "oN JapuQ abueyn

Aunon ea
Huuue Xig peoy UjUIWIWLNG



2 20018 ___=iel

L60vyd # 910Ny 'BLu-a
99'¢8E'2$ [£0°25eS €9'L 1028 18ELLS g.'/68°)L $]9../68'L3 'S ! uosnfied| sSOUMI4 PPY  |S00Z/¥ /¥
0962y # 9jond
Lye¥l'es |8Z'8SS$ 61°061'€$ 85°'081L% 19'600'c $ | LO'600'ES ‘81 I uosnfial|  sOumid ppY 66 # 149
980cvd # ajond
Zreze'es  |LZ0Ls$ ge'616'23 G0'GoLS 08'0sL'Z ¢$|0805228] 'S L uosnbiad|  soumidy ppy LG # 1M
12eeya # 9jond
Z6vLL'LS  |SO'99LS 19'8¥6% 1L€6$ 91°'668% gL'eee $ 'S™ L uosnBiad]  sbumid ppy ¥ # 14
0LSvl'LS |02°852% 00'¥8Y°L$ 00°'v8% 00°00¥'L$ 0521 $| suol 08 Javury 2UOIS /G #
(€30 ‘Qns dmyep 101°:qng XBl % 09 | ‘loLang 1500 .
%0621 wn BN Ayend | Jsiddng wej|
VIHALVYIN
¥ 1 € 'oN sbed
ZLEEE 14 'sIBhW 1 G002Z2LZ1 #0-G0-g "ON Joeloig
"U eelpuy 6GLZ . Kunoy s

UOHISNIISUOD X|UBOYd @ "ON JepJ0 sbueyo Bujuue] X|g peoy UislIung



=W1OLS#°0D

60°059'52$
00°0% SHOLOVHINODENS
06°2€9'L$ IN3INdINT3
rAA AL AVIMALYIN
8€'p96'LS Hog
AHVAIANS ¥3QHO 3ONVYHD
lejol dmpyepw oL gqng
%00°0L 32Ud hun Ayuenp |  Jejddng way
SHOLOVYINOGDHENS
05°2€9'2Z8 = (eousuguiew ¥ ‘1o ‘jany sapnjou|) 109 wawdinb3g |elo
009°258°'L$ | 09'62) $ jo0'82TL'LS l 00'8L$ 96 ! dwnd 9{inelpAH .8
00¥'262% oyQe $ j00°2L28 b 00'8% e 3 anyoid $,UBLLIRI0 ]
000°'€6L'2$ | O0'ES) $ |00°0¥0'28 { 00°09% e t JOpEOT 017 CAIOA
005°'682°c$ | 05622 $ {00°090°¢$ L 00°06% 1™ L 80H YoBJ) G2¢€ 8D
je101°qns dnyien 104qng shed aley sinoy | Jequiny vonduaseq
%08°L
INTWJINO3
¥ /¥ "oN abed
ZLBEE 1 'SIeA W S002/ZLIT) ¥0-50-8 "ON 1elold

"U7 B8IPUY 6512
UoINNISUOD X|Uaoyd

g "o J8piQ sbury)

Aunos een
Bujuuet xig proy ulHeING



Bob Giesler

From: "Wes" <wgoldberg@midconelc.com>
To: "Bob Giesler” <rpgiesler@msn.com>
Cc: "Dave Hills" <dhills@midconelc.com>; "Doug Mcintyre” <dmcintyre@midconelc.com>; "Jim Smith”

<jsmith@midconelc.com>
Sent: Monday, December 12, 2005 11:53 AM
Subject: RE: Conduit Jack & Bore

Good morning.

I've just completed a takeoff by marking all of the conduit locations, lighting, signais and signing, on the utility
plans. My approximate quantity by measuring from the existing roadways, Not Proposed New, is 6540 LF.
About 2000 less than my previous number.

Please get back with me if you should have any questions concerning this matter.

- Thanks,

Wes

From: Bob Giesler [mailto:rpgiesler@msn.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2005 3:44 PM
To: Wes Goldberg
Subject: Conduit Jack & Bore
Need revised quantities and $ by 12-12-05. 8:00 A.M,
Have meeting with LDOT in the afternoon, and want this included,

Thanks, Bob

12/12/2005



'SEP-14-2805 19:48A FROM:PHOENIX SUMTERL LN KU COT+o 12000 _ e b s

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
RFI NO. 52
Date; September 14, 2005
PROJECT: SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX LANING | PROTECT & B -S04
PCS-JOB #0501

" To:  MIKERIGSHY, P. E LCDOT
An Interpretation or Clarification consistent with Contract Documenis for the following Subject is

requesied.

COMPANY:PHOERIX CONSTRUCTION R———
ORIGINATOR: BOB GIESLER Rt

SUBJECT: Paovement Crossings for Signals

SPEC. REFERENCE: SEP 26 2005

Bid lterm:

DRAWING NO. Various F' am W ATHOMALY
INFORMATION REQUESTED: e

See Mid-Continent Elec. RFl # 1 Allached TAs 11em &30- - | 4

Covers Tacked conDuIT
AND 1S [0 The CONTRACT,

/ /W//\ Jo/1 /65—

Owstr/Representative




« SEP-14-2935 10: 407 FROM:PHDENIX SUMPERLIN KU 394572000 U T R e
a9/13/2805 17:10 80a0282880 PAGE ¥l

m.ss. FLORIDA 34304
September 13, 2005

Request for Information

To: Phoenix Construction Services, Bob Gicsler
For: Summerlin Road Project
Re: (_;‘onrh:it‘ai roadway crossings

From: Mia-Continent Eleetrie, Inc.
4586 Progress Avenue
Naples, Flarida 34104
(239) 6430266
(239) 643-5821 Fax

Contact Person: Doug mm@_.\

The signalization plans do not. reflect any conduit to be installed a3 under pavernent or as
directional bore, The plans cal for all conduit to be instailed as underground. How are we
to get across ansas that are under agphalt for interconnect and for sigpalization at the

intersections and side gtrecty?

EAY /720N A4 2001

—— e —— S,
PHANE 1220\ RAANOAR : .



Z /| oN ebed

0003 = [Ej0L
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% S
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 0621 ¢$1 suol Jajuiy| au0lg LG #
fgol "qng | dmyen olgng X8l % 0'9 ‘loLqns 150D
%085 AL un Hin Auenp | J8iddng way
AVINILYIN
00°0% = (pBaUJSAO @ ‘aouRInsSUl 'SAXE] (B sapnjouf) jejo]
00°0% %00°6C 00228 < L l )" 0 JogeT
0003 %00°5T 05'92% 4 L I 0l 0 J0QE"] pa[INg
00°0% %00°'SZ 00°6C$ [4 L i 0L 0 Jojesado Jopeos
00°0% %0082 00°5€$ Z 1L l 0l 0 l0je19dQ 90H
00°0% %00°5¢ 00'evd Z 13 L ] 0 uewsato-
@0l 'qng | dmuen sy m>wp ol'qng ‘10 AeQ/siH | JOQUINN uonduosag
[
do8v]
Mol oyjel] Bunsixg
walold

TL6EE T 'sIeAW 14
U7 ealpuy 6512
UO|IONIISUOD X|USOYd

BEJITILE]

TuonBeIo

JuawaAed Bunsia Japun 10aUL0IA) @ Sleubis Jo) UNPUOD |BISU] - 2§ # |JM TUondudasag

so00z/eLelL

9 *ON JapJO abBueyn

I #002d

#0-50-9 "oN jeloid
Auno) e

Bujuue XIS pROY UIUSWILLNG



Z/Z oN 2Bed

ZLBEE 14 'sIeAW 1
‘U eespuy 51T

00F01'SIIS

V10l 43qH0 IONVHO

00°'v0L'GLIS SHOLOYHLNOOENS
000% ININGINDI
00°0% TvidaLlvN
00°0% HOgY
AdYIWAINS ¥3qHO0 3ONYHD
00°'¥01'SLLS |00¥OF'0LS [ 00°0¥9'¥OL $ I 00918 n Ors9 uoQ-pinNedog g Yoer
€101 dmpep jo1'gng
%0001 aoud n Amuenp | Jeiddng Wy
SYOISVIINODENS
00°0% : {@oueuauIRLL ¢ ‘|10 ‘[an} sapnroy]) 1500 swdinb3 (ejol
00008 - $ [000$ Z 00'8i$ ¥Z 0 —duingd oiineipAH .9
000°0$ - $ 100°0$ Z 00°'8% 0L 0 dnxyold s,uBwWal0
000'0% - $ 0003 Z 00'09% 4] 0 J8pBO07 OLT OAIOA
000°0% - $ [00°0% 4 00°06% 01 0 904 doell GZE 18D
jejol qng dnyispy 1oL ang m»WoF 1By sinoH | JsquinN uondussaq
%082
INIWLIND3
S ATA YA ¥0-60-g "oN J0aloid

uonRINIIsSU0D XiusoUd

9 *ON JapJO) afueyn

Aunoy aan
Bujuue] Xis pROY UlPILLNG



.1

£9° FI3 = (peaLaA0 B 'a0URINSU] ‘SAXE) JIB SapN|oul) (810t
00°520'6% %0062 00'22$ L/ LL 1 0l Z Jogen
£0'6OP'eS  |%00°SE 06'92¢ Si/ L 1 oL L JoqeT pajIng
6Z'196'sS [%00'52 00'62$ ol 1 L 0l } JojeledQ Japeo
SL812'1$ %0062 00°6¢€$ /54 Li 1 0l L Jojeedo aoH
00°008'68  |%00°62 00'8¥$ / Sl L ! oL L uewalio-
N
jejol "ang | - dmiuep ajey sheq 01°gqng "1'O 'SIH  { JaquinN uonduosag
_ [e101
HOav1

‘dOL 0' L uoneaaja je 1o uado o) pabueyd poyjaty pue 'pajily alom siid

"aul| pue apelf 0} piay aq 01 Buised pajuaaaid Yoiym ‘paisjunooua alam |JELL pUE SJaPIN0g ‘UOCIIBAS|R SIU] 1Y

'dO1 0°G- 0} pasamo] asam sid Buiaianal pue a1oq ay) ‘nNo7 Aq patdadip sy

2108 @ YO8 0) 2]qIsea) J0U PUB ¥D0J L] P1josS 8q 0) PUNRO) SEM UDSIYM 'JOL 0°0 UONRASID JB aq 0) SBM Buissord syt
suol)puca oyjel) auy) ol enp Buissouo sjul a10g % yoer 0) pauueid xjuaoyd TuoneuRdxy

snjoipB|S @ ulawwng TUCIEDO |

N7 4Q pajoalip sB ® SUOLIPUCD AYS 0} 3NP HIOM BJIXT

£/ 1 oN abeq £ #0934
Z1Lees d 'siedy 1d soQzreLel $0-G0-9 "ON eloid
“uT} Belpuy §51Z , , Aunog ee

uoRINIISUOD XIUB0Yd 1 "ON 1apiQ abuey) Buluue xig peoy ujjswwng



LosiiLi

£ /Z "oN efieg

SI'ISIS9%

= (@ouBUSUIELL P ‘|10 ‘|an] SapN[aU)) 1500 Wwawdinb3 Bl

ZIEEE T 'sItdp 1
U7 BeJpUY 6S1E
Uuo}aNJIsSU0n XIuaoyd

000¥1E¥ES| 00'¥6E'C  $ |00°026°LES ve_2y— 100083 ! 4 dwnd JneipAd .21
000°082'L$ | 00°086 ¢ |00°002°1$ Gi 00'8$ 0L b dmioly S UBLISI0
052°€60'218] S2°€¥8  $ [00052° LIS Sl 00°G.$ 0l ! 18peo1 0671 OAIOA
poo'cge’'es | 00'ess ¢ 100008'i¢ ) 00°0£L$ 0l I bawtueH oJpAH /M 00F NSIEWON
000's.9'6$ | 006Le ¢ |00°000°6% 6 000018 0l ! 90H orIL D 0E€ 1D
fejol ang dmpuep ‘1aLqns skeq aley sinoH | Jaguny uondussag
%08
ININJIND3
0118298 = B0
0L'1€2'6$ [01'62.8 00°Zs¥'vS  [00'252% ooo0Z'vé |osZL ¢ suol 144 JaNuiy BU0IS /G #
1ej0) "gng | dmuen joLqns | xel %09 | 101°qQns 1509 ,
%06°L1 Hn wn | Amuenp | 5enadng wiaj]
L EIR Y]
sooz/gLrel ¥0-60-8 "oN Jpsfold

2 "ON J8piQ abueyyn

Aunoo ee
Buiuue] xig peoy ulpswWIWNg



7 93

058285118 =WIOLZ# 09
oLo6L'gs SHOLOVHINODENS
§1°162'69% INZNLIND3T
0L'1£2'6% IViN3LYIN
£9°0¥9'26$ Hogv
AUYAWNS 83090 IONVHD
1 ziol ‘ON 8910AU}
ore6L'e slolsve  $looisy's $ 00'LS¥'L $ 'S L Buuog peoy SUIASIG| SIS0 UONEBZIIqOW
1801 dmysei 101'ang
%000} aoud wn AMuenD Jaiiddng [T
SHOIOVHINODENS
£/¢ "oN afed
ZLGEE 14 'k 14 S00Z/2Li2l ¥0-50-§ "ON Josloid

U7 BRIPUY 6512
UORINISUOD XjUsoyd

1 "oON sepip sbuey)

Lunoy een)
Buluue xig peoy uigesING




Dec. 88 2085 12:58PM P!

FROM :PHOENIX FT MYERS FAX NO. :2399858289
BLEVINS ROAD BORING, INC. Invoice
15044 Reginald Lane _’

Hudaon, F1 34667 . _ £t _..Dete irvoice #
727-863-9647 Fax 727-868-6917 8312008 1012
88 To

PHOENTX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

1805 TENNESSEE AVENUR )

LYNN HAVEN, FL 32444-5428 -

P.O. Na. Torma Froject
Net 30 SUMMERLIN ROAD
1 MOBHJZAHWMWTANDL&BOR 1,131.00 . 7.451.00
B\ zl2
[
2
\ 27 q0 |
Toew, 4/ [
Tstnis & |
- Sconityodors. _
¥ois ot Jokb AT
ODi7T - Y L /
ZuP
Thatk you for yoor business.
Total

$7,451.00




05°169't$ =Gty X 0068 ¢ = Bumng saqojon

SaloE 05'CY = N saly
"SIy OF = 8WIL SUOM (ENJOY
“1/0I08 G| =2198/}99) 2JENbS 095 EY AG PAPIAID Z X AW/ 08ZS X § = By

ydw gz = paadg Bumop
opMm Y g = Y09(T Jamop

91 uoionpald Bulysiqelsg

anesad g0'ss ¢ = 1@oud 1un

SI4} Joj Way pig oN TuoneuBdYg

10efold amug HIT R

sselo Buimopy ‘uonduosag

ZIBEE |d 'SIehW 14 SO/LE/0L ¥0-G0-8 "ON oalold
ous ealpuy 512 Aunco aan
UOfIoNIISUO0Y) X1uaoyd 8 "ON 1810 ebueyn Buiuey xis peoy uipswwng



