Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Blue Sheet No. 20060830
Agenda Item Summary

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 3 to Contract 3036, under B-05-04
SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX LANING, to Phoenix Construction in the amount of $252,981.29 for additional
work requested by Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities. Also, authorize Chairwoman to execute
Change Orders upon receipt. This Change Order was anticipated and funds are available.

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a Contractor to clear & grub and
spread fill behind the Bass Road School, Zion Lutheran Sidewalk, South Winkler Widening, Storm Changes
thru Jun 9, 2006 and lighting at Summerlin and Gladiolus for DOT and extra fittings for LCU. Also allows
Contractor additional time to perform the requested work.

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approval recommended.

4. Departmental Category: 09 CaK 5. Meeting Date: 06/27/06
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purﬁose: (specify) | 8. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Transportation
Appeals X Admin. Code AC-44 Division
Public Other By: Scott Gilbertson, Director
Walk-On

9. Background:

Lee County BOCC approved the award of B-05-04 Summerlin Road Six Laning on January 18, 2005, for a total
not-to-exceed amount of $39,493,532.00. Since then, both Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities have made
various additions and deletions to the Contract, as listed in the Change Order backup, and this Change Order will
compensate the Contractor, Phoenix Construction Services, Inc., for all changes to date.

Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of $704,536.63.

Change Order No. 2 was approved in the amount of $447,871.76

It is requested that Change Order No. 3 be approved in the amount of $252,981.29 for work requested by DOT and
utilities.

Funds are available in the following accounts: DOT $242,019.29 — 20406730700.506540
Utilities $10,692.00- 20743448730.506540

Attachments: (1) Copy of Change Order No. 3

10. Review for Scheduling:

County
Budget Seryiges Manager/P.W.
~_~ Director

Purchasing Human Other County
Resources Attorney m 6/15

Department

Director or
A mt 1]
ﬁ N/A ' Apalyst | \Risk \f Gpgats . W
T £ Tl A .
b 4 RND @%44/06 &S Yt A P,

11. Commissieh Action: L —
Approved Ret. by CoAtty
Deferred ek 1055 T 0 at@:‘ (< ,Gﬂo
Denied ' .
- { Time:
___ Other %5@%
Forwarded To:
17,00 Am
L E o Wishs



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER
No.. 3
(A Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures under $50,000, approval by the County
Manger for expenditures between $50,000.01 and $100,000, or approval by the Board of County Commissioners for
expenditures over $100,000).

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Summerlin Road Six L.aning San Carlos to Gladiolus

CONTRACTOR: Phoenix Construction PROJECT NO.: 4067
CONTRACT NO.: 3036 BID NO.: B05-04
CHANGE REQUESTED BY: County/Contractor DATE OF REQUEST: 06/13/06

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the Contractor is

authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
(if you nead space othar than whet has been provided, please atlach additional sheets.)

Description. _ Additional work requested by County

Purpose of Change Order: Utilize existing contract to perform additional work and contract adjustments.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change} See attached back-up

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
$39,493.532.00 510/600 Calendar Days
Previous Change Order No. 0 to No. 2 Net Change from previous Change Orders
$1,152,408.39 105 Calendar Days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
$40.645,940.39 615/705 Calendar Days
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order
$252,981.29 0 Calendar Days
Contract Price will all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
$40.898,921.68 615/705 Calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and
satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above
mentioned change.

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED COUNTY APPROVAL:
By: By: By:
Consultant (if applicable) Date Contractor Department Director (Under $50,000}
By: Date Accepted: Date Approved:
Department Director Date
By:
Contracts Management (CORPORATE SEAL) County Administration (Under $100,000
APPROVED: Date Approved:
County Attorney's Office Date By:
Chairwoman
Board of County Commissioners
{Over $100,000)
Date Approved:

Account String:  DOT $242,019.29 ~ 20406730700. 506 54p
Utilities $10,962.00 ~ 9 )72 2114 5735 . SOL<Ypo

CMO:011
3/14/2006
E-15



Lz 18b' 252

—60°966°54p6— 00°296°01 $ LOFLEPOS— 90-6-9 NIyl ¢ # J9pIQ obuey)
86'7.0'€E ¢ 66'PI0'CE ¢ snjolpe|D § uewwng @ Bunybiy LZON_
. £0'ore'Lz ¢ £0'ore'Ic ¢ 90-60-9 ruy) ssbuey wiols 92 'ON_-
—$02°004-5 L POE-00-5——00=c-RijuaLnsnipY 1N 9 Heydsy —GZ-ON
O HE 254 — o024 HOHOIHOSHH A — s oN———————
GZ'¥eC'eel s GZ'vez'6tl$ Buluapipa Jepjuipn yinog €C ON_—
00°008°85—% 50-008-85—F—————————UONIICD-ANIOULD-SSRAL &N
00056'1Z $ 000561 $ Yemapis uelayin uoiz b2 ON -~
T oo orre—e 0o e—3 ButmoN-tHe————p—eN———
00°296'0L $ 00296'01$ sbumi4 esxy 6l 'ON M
[ooyos "pY sseg puiyaq ||
Zo'voc'ez ¢ zoveg'ez ¢ peaids pue qrus)  Jea| gL 'oN
VIOl noi 1041 uondudsaqg "ON 03Jd
ZL6EE 14 ‘ssehiy 14 _ 900Z/01/9 #0-50-2 'ON 199foid
‘U7 eaJpUY B51Z 90-60-9 ruy) Alewwng Aunog a3

UORDNUISUOS XIUB0Y4 Japuo abueyn PEOY UWaWIWNS



L1I'510'9% = [ejoL

FINTA R 1) Sv'659% 0£'89.'¢s oe'eles 00°'S55'€$ 58'kL uo |, 00¢ 9sed YaoJawi]|asegd Joolawir
10'885°L$ - [15'9£28 06°15e°1$ 05'9.% 00522°'L$ Ge'0 3 47 0051 |eag ploo ouad NS
mol ‘'qng dnsuepy ‘0L °9ng XBJ % 0°'9 101°gng 150D
%0521 nun nun AWUEND Jafjaang wayy
IYIHALYIN

05°ZS1'6 = {peayJSA0 @ ‘SOURINSUI ‘SBXE] ||B SSpN[ou]) [BJOL
00°0€9'c$ %00°'G¢ 00'22s g ki l Dl Z Jogen
00'08% %00'SC 05'92$ 0 L1 l 0t 0 Jogen psiins
GZ'961L'LS %00°5C 00'82% e L l 0l 3 Jojesado Jaj|0y/19peo
SC'LEE'¥S %00°6C 00°GES 6 L l 01 l Jojesado J8zog
00°0% %00°'6C 00'8¥3$ 0 L I 0l 0 uewalo

[ejol "qng

P— S S ——
[ doswn

90-¥¢-criyl 9G-02-¢
shkep ¥ - gQ aunp =11

JOOUOS pEOY SSBY  TUOREIO |

107 Bupiied ainind Joj PIQ Peasds B JE9ID < YIOM [BUONPPY TUOTANISa0

g} # 000d
Z/ 1 oNabed
ZLBEE 14 's19hl 14 300Z/01/9 vO-S0-g "oN 1eloig
U7 B3IPUY BSHZ Aunog a7

UoHINAISUOD XiUdoYd g1 'ON JapIQ aBueyn Busuue x1g peoy ulHswWWNG



20P9E9¢s = IYLOL HAQHO IDNVYHO
00°0% SHOLOVHINOOENS
GL061'LLS ININLIND3
L1'S1L0'S% IVIHALYIN
0S'iS1'6% HOgv1
AUYWINNS ¥3QUO TONYHD
00°0% = [ejoL
00°0$ 00°0% - 2
00°0% 00°0% - $
00°0% 00°0% - $
00°'0% 00'0% - $
00°0% 00°0¢ - 3
fe101 dmyep 'jo1-qng 20U
%0001 wn Auend Iaiddng wel
SUOLOVYINODENS
wh.om—..—.—.w ¢ Amo:m:m;:_mc._ 2 .__o ._ma wwﬂz_u:_v 150D EDEQ_:UW |ejol
000°0% - $ [00°0% 4 o0'els 144 0 duing ol|nespAH .9
000°085'2$ 00084 $ |00°00F2$ ¥ 00°09% 0l l Japeoq ggL 1
000°L8€$ 00'Z¢ ¢ |00°09¢% 14 00'5¥% c l ladaomg
6L ezZ'es | s/ el ¢ 100005918 6 00'68% 0l ! 1azoQ ¥sd e
jejoi-qng dmyuew ‘j01'qng shed aey SINOH | JagunN uonduosaq
%08°L
INFWdIND3
Z /T 'oN abed
ZLEEE 1 'sIBAN g00zg/0L/9 ¥0-G0-8 ON eloid

U7 BAIPUY 6S1T
uonINIISU0D Xiaoyd

gl "oN Japi0 abueysn

Ajunon 9
Guiuue] x1§ peoy Upswwng



00Z96'0L § o JoSe(Ro]

00'Z96'0F § = 4O S8 UB 80y [Bj0L
- $
00°LZ8'L § uvew exoy 4 9i
ULO}S OEXG) /M IOIYUOO puB ul-eljes B0 O0'B0E. § 00428 $  wBewedod 414 ol v SN|oIPe|S § IeRUIM SNICIPRID B JNUIM JHUIOD “M'S
BNIOIPBIS) P JepiujAr .
)ENEL G #ODDJ Vo pessIN UHENIesS JO O0FSI'E § 00°226')L §  ueweoy Sr 9L z SNOIPEYS § JOPIUIAR STOIPE|D | JAPUIM J2WOD "M'N
SNOIPEIS) § JOPIUIM
- TUo[E30M
NIVIN 3DH0d
|
- s = JO S8 I8JBAA [BI0L
- $ 00ZOP'ZT §  eiem o1 4
wey pig pesn  JeIEM Sr
wey prapesn  JelEpn 14
- $ 00G.Z'E §  lojem Sr
- $ 0064Z'1 % 1eepn Sp
wey PIg pesn  Jojeap Sr
Wwal pigpesn  JeleAp Sy
wey pIg pesn 518 Sy
- $ 00489 $  mlEeMm 14
ey pig pesny  J9jeA) Si
- $ oores $  aem 14
- $ 00veS $  Jeem 1 4
wel pig pesn 0B 4
1oL ald adAL Buid (saysu))  JAquunN uopelg ) pang
padiby . .... 3Z|S HIALYM
sBUnd 93 61 #020d
L4 oNebeg
Z160E 14 "makW 1 . 9002019 ¥0-60-8 "oN ioakg
U eRUpUY £5LT Aunag sey

UORSNIISUOSD XjUdoyd 81 "ON 19p1Q 3Buvyn Bujuue X|§ PROY UjWWnE



Z16EE id ‘sushiy 1d
aueT BAIPUY 6512
UOTIIMIISUDD) XIUB0YS

00°0¥L'e$
00ty
'Sy ov

JyfRide |

= 00't¥ X 0068 ¢ = Bumng judy
= N7 Salay

= SWI] YJOM lenjdy

=JBfjed} asenbs 0gse Aq PapIAIP §'| X S|IL/Y 082S X 9 = YRy
ydwgy = paadsg Bumop
apm Uy 9 = %08 Jamowy

ajey uolonpoid Bulysiigeisgy

amelad 0058 $ = :90Ud Nun
w_E 10} Wali pig ON :uofeuejdx3
1oloid aawug Tuoneson

Judy - ssets Buimow

9002/0}/9 $0-50-9 "ON waloid
Alunog aan
0Z "ON JapuQ abueyn 6ujue x15 peOy UIPSWIWNG



ZLEEE "1d ‘sishA 14
8UET BAJPUY 6512
UOIPNSUOD XIUaoyd

00°036'42$ =TEI0L 12 # J9PIO 9bUE D UORINIISUG) XIUaold

HOM [euonippY stys Joj sAeQ enx3 £ buisanbal si X1uaoyd

00°00S'L $ 0000S'HS 1 S1 ‘LTOW  [eweds
00008'L $ 00€ ¢ 008 AS buippos 1-645
00°000's $ 000Z § OS2 AS  (IOIUL ) dlemapls 9jp0U0D 22§
00'0Si'8 ¢ 00'SC $ 0S¢ AD (peopioru]) uawjueqws  Z-0Z)
000052 $ 006 $§ 00S AS (duig) uopeaeoxg Aempeoy -1
00°00%¥'Z $ 00°00¥'Z$ s uopezijiqow 110}
jg10L aolud Anuenty  wun uoiduoss JoqQuinN
nun : way

SNIOIPEIS) JO YLIOU "JOPUIA JO IPIS JseT
yaJnyD uesdynT UoIZ - ucneso]

A eMIpIS - YHOAA BIXT

90-G1-G 'A8Y - L2 # 0OD0Dd

9002Z/01/9 ¥0-50-9 "ON 13l0id
Aunon a9
12 "ON ODDd Bujue XIS peoy UIUBWILING



ZL8EE 14 ‘sIoAW o
aue ealpuy g51LZ
uoI3dNIISUOD Xiuaoyd

[oocos’es $]0000.5] [CAD s

(Bunoyuopy ainjesadwa | 21210U00 SSEN a4inbal 10U Op g 2A0QE Ul PapRIoUl 1ON)

sjuag pu3
(oz'gsr's) $ = @sealag
| | _ _ _ _ | |
ogril'eres | oegoes | - ‘A0 |2ov pasIAnay
0680L$ | 06’6 ¢$| 0066 $
00°00Z2'28€%$ | 00°00L$ | - ‘AD  |ovs [eulblio
¢ el A nJeW "AOIS pun nNuend jonduassg
¢ Xiusoud| %0t $ doZ
JI3HINOD SSVW
8002Z/0L/9 #0-50~g "ON Paloid
Aunosn a9
ZZ "ON Jepao abueys Bujue xig peoy Ul3WWNSG



ZL6EE |4 's19h 14
aueT BaUPUY 6512
uonanuIsuo xiuaoyd

00°005'0} SL) $ 0009 AS Buippog b-GL8
SL'0LS'LE §¢'0L ¢  0SE NL aoepng jeydy €-5.0°F  Z-LEE
YT ¥BL'9L Ge6eL ¢ 0Z) NL JuawdAed jleydy L-S .51  Z-JEE
00°005'62 0002 $ Sirl AS ¥ooJeWr .8 90.-682
00°009'9 00y $ 059l AS speibang .2y 091
00°005'+} 0052 $ oor AD Juaunjueqwa g UoleABdX]  Z-0ZL
00°00¢'€ 002 $ 059 AS liog do Buiddus 1-02)
00'6.6'9 00'6.5'9 ¢ b s LOW @2 InoAe  |ejoads
00°005'L 00005'. ¢ b s uoneziiqolN  L-Lol
lejoL soud Anuenp  jun uonduoseq JeqwinN

Nun way|

£2°ON J9pIO abueyd

9002/01/9

T ONINIAIM HIDINIM HLNOS

£C# 000d

¥0-50-8 "ON 10aloid
AunoD 991
Bujue) xiS peoy UIAWWNS



6 LiPL'VPL $ EZ #0D0d |®joL

00°00%'L $ 002 $ 002 Y3 WdY
00009 ¢ .000l $ 09 41 . leg doiS 9NUMA #2
00'0.0°} $ 00} $ 0.0} el PIOS - BNYMA .9
00°0S¥ ¢ 610 $ 009 47 allym - dis 0€-01 .9
di)S 0€ - 0L MOIIPA .9 /M
06296 $ 6L} $ 089 47 PIIOS - MO|3A .9
00'6.0'C $ 00¢ $ Sy a1 aoeds ,0g - |euoBel - mojla .81
00'0SS'S $¢ 00¢ $ Gl 41 PHOS - MO[IDA .92
0000} $ 050 $ 002 A1 MOJ|B A - dINS 0€-0}-.9
0005 ¢ 0068 ¢ 9 v3 _ smouy 10iens
00°'6¢6 ¢ 0068 $ b Y3 SMO.LIY LINL
ansejdounay] - burddins
0002} $ 00¢ $ 09 41 leq doiS alyM b2
00°0LS ¢ 020 ¢  08S¢ 47 PIOS - @A .9
00021 ¢ 020 $ 009 47 auyM - dmis 0€-0} .9
diiS 0 - 0} MOIIBA L9/ M
00'642 $ 050 $ 0SS 47 PHOS - MOJIBA .9
06229 $ 051 $ Sl¥ 41 aoeds ,0Z - jeuobelq - MOJI9A .81
06288 $ 050 $ Gill 41 PIIOS - MO[I8A .92
00°0% ¢ ozo $ o0z 47 MOIIBA - dDIS 0E-01 .9
00'0¥e $ 000F $ 9 v3 smouy 18lens
00°0v¥ ¢ 000V ¢ bl L E SMOLIY Winy
Juied - buidding dwaj

ZIBEE 4 'sUshiy 14 900Z/01/9 $0-50-9 "ON 10alold

aue" Balpuy 6512 : Aunog a9
uoRINUISUOD XIuaoyd £Z°ON 19pa0 abuey)d Buiue] XIS peOYM UIHBAWIWINS



ZL6EE Id 'SIDAW "1

oueT] ealpuy g5Le
UORINIISUOY Xluaold

SZ¥8z'scl

"9ull} J19je| B Je paululia)ap aq 0} JIoM elx3 S} 10j alll] Jeucippy

ubisaq Juswased ayewa)y

(¥Z'cor's)
00°902'9V
(2 ¥6L'9L)

(00°005'62)
(00°52£'S)

Lo w3 L

ge'8cl 09¢

(s6'8E1) ozl

$
$
(00°02) $ GivL
(00°52) $ Siz

9002/01/9

£2"0oN JapJo abueyo

Nl

Nl
AS
AQ

- £Z # 009d lej0L
1N
oav.§
UpaJD - JusWaAed JBYdY L-S .5}
WpaIQ - Yoosewy 8

IpaIQ) - JUaUBjURqWT @ LOIIEABOXT

ubisaq Juswased ajeusa)y

#0-G0-8 "ON 1aloid
Ajunog as7
Guiue] xig peoy ulpakILING



Z1L6EE 13 'sIedp 14
aueT ealpuy g5Le
uolOINLISuUe Xiooyd

0001225 $ = 9sEa1dU] Jejjoq 18N

000Sk'PPL  $ 00°G) $ 019'6 AD usunjuequy  9-0Z)
(oo'or6'te) $ 00§ ¢ (gse'sh) AD uoneAEaxX3 1-021
8dud Jun
019'6 Z61'c6 z85'c8 AD jusudjuequs 90z}
(g8g'8l) 16%'8 $81'92 AD uogeAeox3 1-021
GZi/G 'Bbd eag SOTYVI NVS
0 285'c8 z85'c8 AD weunjuequg g0zl
0 S8.'9C $8.'92 AD uogeAedx3  |L-0Z
lge/p) "Bd aag
anuaiayiq Aguend Auend nn uopdussaq Jaquunp
ued pig wey
NITY3WANS

b ..o |
¥Z # 009d
900Z/01/9 #0-50-2 "ON 10saloid

Aunog) ee
vz oN Jopio abueysn Bujue] x1g peoy UigBWING



vLv0Z'804$ 66’508 S 69°6EV'EYS 91°656'€9$
vL'v02'801$ GT'L59% vL'8YLS GZ'L68'8 $ VE'ESS'EES 00'6SY'LS 9€'891'5S$ 08'68.'8$
VL '¥02'801 $
90-90 Ll#vd
m,m.mom,? $ ZL66€$ €968 § - $ - $ - $ 00'L€6'0L$ 1E'06L'Z$ 90-60 9l#vd
ozeslL $ vZ'L¥Z$ 9609 § - $ - $ - $ IZ¥eL $ 6826 $ 9040 Sl#vd
Zs'lee's § 620L $ S6'1 $ SL'6ZL'y $ 80'622'C $ S069 $ €L'eSE'T ¢ Ls8'8EL ¢ 90-€0 vli#vd
05'v18'6C $ 69Y0B'Y $ 0L'922'LLS bb6LE $ 88°08S'LL$ 8.228L$ 90-20 €l#vd
€8CYr'L $ YSZIZZ $ 65¥8 ¢ €8.5¢'r $ 98°/88 $ 90-10 Z}#vd
62199 ¢ - $ - $ vri8s $ v8€L ¢ $0-Z} | l#vd
leaLL'L $ LL'SEY'Z ¢ 86%S ¢ 96'629'v $ 99665 $ S0-}1 Ol#vd
9z2'z99'sl ¢ - $ - $ ZLYEL'VLS P5L25°LS 50-01 6#vd
Z6'86'F - $ - $ Z0'9v8'c $ 06'6ELLS S0-60 8#vd
Lyesl'e ¢ LOYeY'e $ 86951 $ €L1ezl $ 612 ¢ $0-80 L#vd
L0'9e8's ¢ vreeL's $ LTSty $ 90'b9L ¢ ogee ¢ S0-L0 9#vd
ZLY89' $ (65'9eS) $ 6L108T $ SL89C $ 15901 $ LTV ¢ $0-90 S#vd
L9851 $ 90’80k $ 1905 $ S0-S0 ¥#vd
9sCeL'L $ 16'156  $ 99°0LL $ 50-40 €#vd
05209 ¢ 05209 ¢ - $ S0-€0 ZHvd
daz xefy Xjuaoyd
Z16E€E SIDAN 9002/01/9 ¥0-50-8 "ON 1aloid
eueT EaIPUY 6512 weunsnipy ng jan4y fAunod 837
UOHINIISUOD XIUAOYJ SZ # 029d Bujue] xis peoy ujswwng



€l8es L

= (pEaUYIaAOD P ‘a0UBINSU] ‘SOXE] ||B Sapn|aU]) [B10L

00°0% %00°'62 05°92% LE L 0L |4 Jagen psjins
00°0% %00'6¢ 00°8¥$ L1 I ] l Uewsio
00°0% %00°GZ 00258 1L i 0l Josiadadng JOW
MalD 10N
0061818 |%00°52 00'22% £ Ll L oL [4 Jogen
€1'€60'l$  [%0062 06'92% £ Ll I 0l 3 JogeT pa||Ns
GZ'96L'LS %0062 00'62% £ g 3 0l I JojeladQ Jepeo
SLEVP'IS  {%00°62 00°GES £ Ll l 0l L JoieladQ 90H
00086'L3  |%00°6C 00°'8¥$ £ 3 i 0l 3 uewsaJod
18101 "ang | _dmye eLans | L0 JoquInN | uonduosaq _
, [elol .
HOHY1
skeQ ¢ =|{EjoL
AJuo elxa jBJSBOD - ainmponuls ubisapay - sAep Q901 # 1944
Kluo elxa e1seQD - ainond)s ubisapay - sAep 0 0L # 19M
UoI3UU0D 4Oy 09 03 09XaE 1B JBj|02 PUB gB(S 3}3I0U0D 908{d - SABpP Z  SOL # |4Y
VP ©-S JO UONeD0[a) 0} aNp WIS 81 JO 47 AJ9) ' 8a0wWal -sAep | €01 # |Jy TPaainbay awi] enxX3
JE[[0D BIS 8I0U0D LM 01 9 M-S 801 # 1dY
pasinbal a.njons meN - dOY .09 Bulisixa J 10U |im 3 paubisap se Y9 M-S 0L # 13
Ino pajjeo ainjonuls Bunsixe @ 4oy .pS Bunsixa 1y Jou | )t paubisap se 8-S SOL # 13y
aulgalem 9] /m JIJU0D BleUILUIS O} Wi D-S 91B00[3Y €01 # 1JY uoneuedx3

[

ZL6EE 14 'suvhp 14
‘U ealpuy 8G1Z
Uoi3INIISUOD XiIUaoyd

9002/01L/9
" saBueyn wuolg

92 "ON JapiQ abuey)

92 #000d

#0-50-6 "ON Wafoid
AunoD a7
peON Ul WWng



05°se58s

= (sousuauieWw 9 (10 ‘[on} sapnjau|) 1s02) uswdinb3 ejoL

000°0% - $ 100°0% 00°001L% 3 b 20UBMO||Y |EJUZY UDIS
000°0% - $ 100°0$ 00'62% I Z spleog moly
Aeq
000°0% - ¢ 100°0$ 00°02% 0L ! paqie|d g dnyold
_ MaiD LOW
000°0% - $ |00°08 00'gL$ 124 ! dwnd dlIneIpAY .8
000°'852$ 008l $ |60°0¥2S € 00°'8% 0l L dnyold s,uewiaiod
052°gL¥'es | 54891 ¢ [00°052'28 £ 00'6.% 0L | JapR0T 087 OAJOA
000°66.2¢ | 00'S61L $ 100°009'2$ Z 00'0ELS 04 L JowitieH 0IPAH /M 00p NSjeLLOY
06.°€90'¢s | sLeie $ 100'058'2% £ 00°'66% 01 ! a0H 3oel]l O S2¢ 18D
{e101-qng dnsep '101'qng sAeQ aled SInoH ,vhmnEzz uondussaq
%06 L
INIWdIND3
16698 S =|ejoL
16'698'¥3 1£°6218 09'v¥L¥S papnpoul  |09'vrL'v$ 09vrL'y $ 'S i |BISECD SaINjonNg 1sedeld
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ suoyl Xely Jeydsy L-S
|ejo) "qng dmyuen ‘oLqng X8l %08 | 'olLqgng 150D
%0521 wn wn fjueny | Jaiddng wiaj
{ IAVIHALYW
TLEEE T "si0dN 14 g002/01/9 v0-50-8 "ON waloid

U7 BOIPUY BSLZ
UolINISU0Y Xjuaold

sabueyn unolg
9z "ON JapiQ obueyn

Aunon 89
peoy UIiHAWIWNG



{0 [BUOIIPPE SIYl YSI[OWO0IJ¢ 0} SAEP [EUOCIPPE ¢ bunsanbal sI Xjuaoygd

aull] feuolppy

‘U eslpuy gSic
UoIONISUOD XIUIOYd

£09ve 1S =1V1lOL 92 # 0D
05ZI¥$ SHOLOVHLNODENS
05'5£5'93 ININLIND3
16'698'V$ VIHALYN
£1'825'1$ Hoav1
AUVINRNS 343080 IONYHD
0sZiy ¢ = [e}01 Joloeiuoagns
- $ - $|l - $ 00sy ¢ ¢ 8 L 'd'H'd B0IYIA /M JBDIO
ABp/SHINS [ HIUS/ SIH LOW
0E08 "'ON 9210AL|
0sCly $|05°L¢ $ {0068 $ 00sle $ 'S ! 1 81enooy BuIRND 91210uU0D
€301 dmyew '101°qns
%0001 sheg 89U nn Anuenp | Ajueny | Jenddng wisg)
SYOLIOVMINODEANS
TLEEE 12 'sish 3d 8002/01/9 ¥0-S0-g "ON Waloig

sabueyo wiols
9Z 'ON J9p1Q ebueyd

Aunoo ea
peoy uligswwNg



8C 697'€S = (pealIaA0 % ‘9ouUBINSUI 'SBXR) ||€ SapNn|u)) 810l

0003 %00°SC 05'92¢ Li 3 113 14 JogeT paps
00'0% %00°GC 00'8v$ LE ! 0l L uewalog
00°0% %00°52 00'25% Ll i 1] ! Josinadng 1OW
Mmal) LOW

8E'69Y'e$  [%00SC 05°0€$ L6 I I 3 JBALC HONU L ond
00°0% %00°52 00'2es 0 L i 0l [4 doqen
00°0$ %00'6¢ 05°92$ 0 Ll 1 ol I JogeT paliNg
00°0% %00°SZ 00'62$ 0 1l 1 0L } JojesadQ Jopeo
000$ %00'SC 00°6E$ 0 Ll 1 ol L JOJBIAGO S0H
00°0% %00'GZ 00°8¥$ 0 L l Ol 3 uewialod

[ejol ‘qng dnsue aley mawm j01°gng 10 ‘SIH Jaquunn :o_ﬁtome

2j01
yogvl
skege  =f@ol

‘paiinbay awil enx3
‘uoljelapisuod BuiAlp ay; st A19)es aljel )

‘sojod (eubis "dwa} ayy uo pajeisu sq pINo? siyby Alerodwa )
jiun Buiaed Buunp pesn siamo} JyBt 2y doay o} pepioep sem Jl ‘sucielado Buiaed ay) Buung

‘UIHaWIWING PUE SNJOIPE[S) JO UOHDSSIdIUI Y}

Wwolj paaoLual asam sajod Jybi| Bunsixe ay) ‘suoljeado uononnsuoo pasnbal ay) Jo Jnsal E sy uoneue|dxg
i L2 # O20d
ZIBEE T 's19hW 14 2002/01/9 p0-50-8 ON Pefoid
‘U7 BRIpUY 6S1LZ sabuey) wuolg Aunoo 297

uoIINIISUOY XIuaoyd LT "ON JaplO abueys peocy ujpgawwng



88 cIvcs

= (o0oUBUBUIBL B ‘|0 ‘jan} SapNou) 150D wawdinb3 Bjo)

000°0$ - ¢ Joo'o$ 00°00L$ 1 b 20uBMO}lY |BjuUaY UBIS]
000°0% - $ 10008 00'62$ | Z spiecg molly
Aeg
000'0% - $ |00°0% 00°02% ol l paqield ' dnyoid
Mmald 10N
GI8'eer'es | B8'8ET ¢ Joo'sei'cs 16 00'sc$ I } janul jend
000°0$ - ¢ [00'0$ 0 00'91$ ¥Z 1 dwing oyneipAH .9
00003 - $ [00°0% 0 00°'8% 0L 1 dnyjold s,uBUISI0
000°0$ - % |oo0g 0 00°6.% 1] L J9pe0T 067 OAOA
000°0% - $ [00°0% 0 00°0ELS ol ! JotutueH OJPAH /M 0¥ NSEWOY
000°0% - ¢ [00°0% 0 00'56% 13 ] 80 ¥oel] D gZ¢ 1D
jejoLqng dmpep “101°gqng _ sfeq a)ey sINOH | JequunN uonduosag
%06,
INIWIND3
00°03% =[elol
{ejol "qng dmyep joLqng XEL % 09 olqng 1800
%08 L) Hun nun Auend Jonddng waj|
~ Alyluow
( TVIHALYIN
ZLBEE 1 ‘sIedW i 9002/01/9 £0-S0-g "ON Joalold

‘U7 ealpuy 6612
UCHINIISUOD XIUAoYd

safiveyn uuoig
1Z "ON 19p2Q sbueyd

Ajunop aan
peoyM ujjawwng



XIOM [CUOTHPPY 1Y) YSI|dUIOIIE 0] SAEP [EUONIPPE ( Bupsenbal s Xjusoyd

allil] [euCHIppY
66°'v/0'CES =T IV101l Iz #°0°D
L 181'92% SHOLOVHINODENS
88'eTI'cs ININLIND3
00°0$ IVIHILYN
8C'697'c$ Hogwv1
AYVAWNNS ¥30490 IONVYHD
v2L8L'9Z $
aunpe oy |
AeN 9 1udy J0) 2
[eluay|
oy'v96'c ${ovooe ¢ | 00v09'cs |oOv0OZ$ poooy'es o008 ¢| mai G pajiun SIaMO1 41y
ociee'sLgloee6e’L ¢ | 00266'€LS (002648 00°002'€L$ 'S 1 yospuay s)ybr Aesodwa |
PL'o28'9 $]95029 ¢ | 85's02'98 |oz'ises £e'PS8's $ 'S ! ajewis3 jang
R _‘..‘_..,_ﬂ.&mmm,,,.‘.
%000} %9 aolid win Anueny | Ayuenp | J9iddng way|
( SYOLJVHINODENS
ZHEEE 14 ‘SIBAN 14 9002/01/9 #0-60-8 "ON }8loid
‘U7 ealpuy 6617 safiueyn uuolg AunoD a9

uonINIISUO XIusoyd 1Z "ON Japio abueys peoy uigauwng



CL6EE 14 'sUshy 1
‘U BAIPUY 65 LT

£0°9€6'S.¥$

66'7.0'CE $
eo'ore’lz ¢
yL.'¥02'801 ¢
000lZes $
sZ'yge'eets
0000885 $
00°056'LC $
goori'e $

00'296'0} $

zZo'yoe'oz $

Tv1iOL

uononIsSU0D Xiuaoyd

0029601 $

00296'0L$

eO'Vi6'YIY S

66 70'cE $
SOOVE'LT §
PL'YOZ'20LS
0004225 $
SZT8Z'62L 8
00°008'sS $
00'056'1Z &

goorle $

Zo'¥oe'oT $

1047

9002/01/9

90-60-9 nuyl Aewwng
Japuo abueysn

90-6-9 NIY} € # 19p1Q bueyd

snjoipe|s ® uluswiwng @ bunubn
90-60-9 Uy sabueyo uuo)g

90-§ ruy) wawisnipy (ang g Yeydsy
uoj}0aL0D (Il % 1ND

BuluapiAn JOPUIAA winog

U0[}93L070) 9)3J9U0D) SSEW

NIEMIPIS UBJAYINT UOIZ

Bumow judy

sbunud enx3

[00Y2S 'pY ssed puiysq iy
peaids pue gnuo % 1ea|D

uondanosaq

g ON

9¢ 'ON

SZ ON

¥<'ON

£¢ 'ON

CCON

LZ 'ON

0¢ 'ON

61 'ON

81 'ON

"ON 032d

#0-50-8 "ON Joaloid
AunoD aan
peoy ujhsuiung



