
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20061316 

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Amend Blue Sheet No. 20060830 and approve Change Order No, 
3, under B-05-04 SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX LANING, to Phoenix Construction k the amended amount 01 
$381,927.53 for additional work requested by Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities. Also, authorize 
Chairwoman to execute Change Order on behalf of the Board. Approve Budget Transfer from Districl 
24-Impact Fee Reserves-Roads in the amount of $371,000 and amend the FY 06/07-lO/ll CIP accordingly. 

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a Contractor to perform additional 
work on the Summerlin Road Six Laning project. Also allows Contractor additional time to perform the 
requested work. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approval recommended. 

4. Departmental Category: 09 csl4 5. Meeting Date: 10/17/06 
6. Agenda: 1 7. Requirement/Purpose: (speciJL) 1 8. Request Initiated: 
__ Consent X 

Administrative 
Appeals 
Public 
Walk-On 

Statute Commissioner 
Ordinance Department Transportation 

X Admin. Code AC-4-4 Division 
Other By: Scott 6ilbertson, Director 

9. Background: 

Lee County BOCC approved the award of B-05-04 Summerlin Road Six Laning on January 18, 2005, for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $39,493,532.00. Since then, both Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities have made 
various additions and deletions to the contract, as listed in the Change Order backup, and this change order will 
compensate the Contractor, Phoenix Construction Services, Inc., for all changes to date. 

On June 27, 2006, the Board approved, under Blue Sheet 20060830, Change Order No. 3 in the amount of 
$252,981.29. 
Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of $704,536.63. 
Change Order No. 2 was approved in the amount of $447,871.76. 
The original amount of Change Order No. 3 was $252,981.29; however, due to additional work requested by 
DOT, the actual amount is now %381,927.53. 

Funds will be available in the following accounts: 20743448730.506540 - $10,692.00 (Utilities) 
20406718824.506540 - $370,965.53 (DOT) 

Attachments: (1) Copy of Approved Blue Sheet 20060830 
(2) Three (3) Original Change Orders for Execution 

10. Review for Scheduling: 
Department Purchasing Human COUllty 

Director x2:..,.- ~~WJrces 
Other ,$;Ft@v Budget Services Manager/F.W. 

11. Comn%si& Action? 
Approved 
Dkferred 

-- ------ 
-Other 



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS 

FUND NAME: Impact Fee-Rd-Southwest DATE: lo/3106 BATCH NO.: - 

FISCAL YEAR: 96/07 FUND NO.: 18824 DOC. TYPE: yB LEDGER TYPE: &,J 

TO: Capital Projects Transportation Capital Projects 
(Division Name) (Program Name) 

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order: 
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger 
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450) 

Account Number Obiect Name 

20406718824.506540 Improvement Construction 

DEBiT 

$371,000 

TOTAL TO: 

FROM: Capital Projects 
(Division Name) 

$371.000 

Transportation Capital Projects 
(Program Name) 

Account Number Obiect Name CREDIT 

GC5890118824.509910 Res. For Contingencies $371,000 

TOTAL FROM: $371.000 

EXPLANATION: Transfer to award change order No. 3 for Summerlin Road Widening. 

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE 

DBO: APPROVAL _)( DENIAL __ 

OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL AENIAL _ 

CO. MGR.: APPROVAL _ DENIAL _ 
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE 

BCC APPROVAL DATE: 
BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE 

BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE 



Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20060830 

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 3 to Contract 3036, under B-05-04 
SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX LANING, to Phoenix Construction in the amount of %252,981.29 for additional 
work requested by Lee County DOT and Lee County Utilities. Also, authorize Chairwoman to execute 
Change Orders upon receipt. This Change Order was anticipated and funds are available. 

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a Contractor to clear & grub and 
spread till behind the Bass Road School, Zion Lutheran Sidewalk, South Wlnkler Widening, Storm Changes 
thru Jun 9,2006 and lighting at Summerlln and Gladiolus for DOT and extra fittings for LCU. Also allows 
Contractor additional time to perform the requested work. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approval recommended. 

Administrative 
Commissioner 

Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of $704,536.63. 
Change Order No. 2 was approved in the amount of $447,871.76 

Funds are available in the following accounts: DOT $242,619.29 - 20406730700.506540 
Utilities $10,692.00- 20743448730.506540 

Attachments: (1) Copy of Change Order No. 3 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

No.: 3 
(A Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures under $50,000, approval by the County 
Manger for expenditures between 550,000.01 and $100,000, or approval by the Board of County Commissioners for 
expenditures over 5100,000). 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Summerlin Road Six Laning San Carlos to Gladiolus 

CONTRACTOR: Phoenix Construction PROJECT NO.: 4067 

CONTRACT NO.: 3036 BID NO.: 805-04 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: County/Contractor fi,&$!l@~- DATE OF REQUEST: 06/13/06 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the Contractor is 
authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
(,f)fO” need space ofher than v/M has bee” provided, please attach add;,;o”a, dmk., IECEI\BF89 

Description: Additional work requested by County nrr 0 8 20% 
Purpose of Change Order: Utilize existing contract to perform additional work and contracg@Jments. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attached back-up 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

1 ” 
Onglnal Contract Price 
$39,493,532.00 

C$,;;; Conti ;ct Time 
Calendar Days 

Previous Change Order No. 0 to No. 2 Net Change from previous Change Orders 
gI $1.152.408.39 105 Calendar Days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order 
4 $40,645.940.39 6151705 Calendar Days 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
$381.92753 119/74 Calendar Days 

Contract Price will all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders 
$41.027,867.92 7341779 Calendar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and 
satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above 
mentioned change. 

RECOMMENDED: ;;UNTY APPROVAL: ACC& 

Y 
Department Director (Under 550,000) 

APPROVED: 

Date Accepted: 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

Date Approved: 

By: 
County Administration (Under 5100,000 

Date Approved: 

County Attorney’s Office Date By: 
Chairwoman 
Board of County Commissioners 

(Over $100,000) 
Date Approved: 

Account String: 

CMO:O11 
3/14/2006 

DOT $242,019.29 - 204.06730770.506540 
Utilities $10,962.00 - 2074348730.506540 

E-15 



Summerlin Road 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

PCCO No. 

No. 18 

No. 19 

No. 20 

No. 21 

No.22 

No. 23 

No.24 

No. 25 

No. 26 

No. 27 

DeSCriDtiOn 

Clear & Grub and spread 
fill behind Bass Rd. School 

Extra Fittings 

April Mowing - see # 6 -200% 

Chanae Order 
Summarythru 6-09-06 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

7/28/2006 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

$ 26,364.02 

Zion Lutheran Sidewalk 

Mass Concrete Correction 

South Winkler Widening 

Cut & Fill Correction 

Asphalt thru 5-06 

Storm Changes thru 60406 

Lighting @ Summerlin & Gladiolus 

$ 30,860.oo 

$ 58,800.OO 

$139.284.25 

$ 52,210.oo 

$ 9,036.24 

$ 21.346.03 

$ 33,074.99 

$10,962.00 

Chance Order # 3 thru 6-9-06 $370,965.53 $10,962.00 

$ 26.364.02 

$ 10,962.OO 

$ - 

$ 30,850.OO 

$ 58,800.OO 

$139,284.25 

$ 52.210.00 

$ 9,036.24 

$ 21,346.03 

$ 33,074.99 

$361,927.53 



Summerlin Road Six Lanning 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

Change Order No. 18 

6/l O/2006 

PCCO # 18 

Descrbtion: Additional Work - Clear & Spread Dirt for Future Parking Lot 

Location: Bass Road School 

Time: June 05 - 4 days 
3-20-06 thru3-24-06 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

Page No. 1 / 2 

I 
Foreman 0 10 1 11 0 $48.00 25.00%1 $0.00 

Dozer Operator 1 10 1 11 9 $35.00 25.oc 
Loader/Roller Operator 1 10 1 11 3 $29.nn 9.7 nr 

Skilled Labor 0 10 1 11 0 $26.: 
I ahnr 7 qn 1 11 PI 

_-.-- 
I% $4,331.25 

“1, ,“.“J% $1,196.25 
I 

s22.05:, 
25.00% $0.00 
25.00% $3,630.00 

Total (Includes all taxes, insurance, & overhead) = $9.157.50 

MATERIAL 

Silt Fence Gold Seal 

Limerock Base Limerock Base 

I I I I I I I I I 
Silt Fence IGold Seal 1 1500 I LF I$ 0.85 1 $1,275.00( $76.501 $1,351.501 $236.511 $1.588.01 

I I I I I I I I I 
1500 LF $ 0.85 $I,27500 $76.50 $1,351 so $236.51 $1.588.01 

300 Ton $ 11.65 $3,555.00 $213.30 $3,768.30 $659.45 $4,427.75 
1 I I I I 1 I I I 

Limerock BaselLimerock Base 1 300 1 Ton I $ 11.65 I $3,555.001 $213.301 $3,768.301 $659.451 $4,427.75 
I I I I I I I I I 

Total = $6.015.77 



Summerlin Road Six Lanning 
Lee county 
Project No. E-05-04 

Change Order No. 18 

6/10/2008 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

EQUIPMENT 
Page No. 2 / 2 

Cat D6R Dozer 
Sweeper 

L 120 Loader 
6” Hydraulic Pump 

1 IO 
1 2 
1 10 
0 24 

$85.00 9 $7,650.00 $ 573.75 $8,223.750 
$45.00 4 $380.00 $ 27.00 $387.000 
$80.00 4 $2,400.00 $ 180.00 $2.580.000 
$18.00 2 $0.00 $ - $0.000 

Total Equipment Cost (Includes fuel, oil, & maintenance) : $11.190.75 

SUBCONTRACTORS 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

LABOR $9,157.50 
MATERIAL $6.015.77 
EQUIPMENT $11,190.75 
SUBCONTRACTORS $0.00 

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = $26.364.02 





Summerlin Road Six Laning 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

PCCO # 21 - Rev. 5-l 5-06 

Extra Work - Sidewalk 

Location - Zion Lutheran Church 
East side of Winkler, north of Gladiolus 

PCCO No. 21 

6/10/2006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Lane 

Ft. Myers, FI. 33912 

Item 
Number 

101-l 

120-I 

120-2 

522-l 

575-l 

Special 

Description 

Mobilization 

Roadway Excavation (Strip) 

Embankment (Truckload) 

Concrete Sidewalk (4” Thick) 

Sodding 

M.O.T. 

Unit 
Unit Quantity Price Total 

LS 1 $2.400.00 $ 2,400.OO 

SY 500 $ 5.00 $ 2,500.OO 

CY 350 $ 25.00 $ 8,750.OO 

SY 250 $ 20.00 $ 5,OOO.OO 

SY 800 $ 3.00 $ 1.800.00 

LS 1 $1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 

Phoenix Construction Chanae Order # 21 Total = $21,960.00 



Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Lane 

Ft. Myers, FI 33912 

Summerlin Road Six Laning 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

Change Order No. 22 

6/l O/2006 

I I I I I I I 
Decrease = $ (8,488.20) 

End Bents 
(Not included in above &do not require Mass Concrete Temperature Monitoring) 

84-l 1 $700.00 1 $ 58,800.OO 1 



Summerlin Road Six Laning 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

Change Order No.23 

6/l 012006 

PCCO # 23 

hem 
Number Description 

Unit 
Unit Quantity Price Total 

101-l Mobilization 

Special Layout 8 MOT 

120-I Stripping Top Soil 

120-2 Excavation & Embankment 

160-4 12” Subgrade 

265706 6” Limerock 

331-2 1.5” S-l Aphalt Pavement 

331-2 1.0” S-3 Aphalt Surface 

575-l Sodding 

LS 1 $ 

LS 1 $ 

SY 1650 $ 

CY 460 $ 

SY 1650 $ 

SY 1475 $ 

TN 120 $ 

TN 350 $ 

SY 6000 $ 

7,500.oo $ 

6,575.OO $ 

2.00 $ 

25.00 $ 

4.00 $ 

20.00 $ 

139.95 $ 

107.35 $ 

1.75 $ 

7,500.oo 

6,575.OO 

3,300.oo 

11.500.00 

6,600.OO 

29,500.oo 

16,794.24 

37,570.75 

10,500.00 

Phoenix $Zonetruction 
2159 Andrea Lane 

Ft. Myers, FI 33912 



Summerlin Road Six Laning 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

Temp Stripping -Paint 

Turn Arrows 
Straigt Arrows 
6” IO-30 Skip-Yellow 
2-6” Yellow - Solid 
18” Yellow - Diagonal - 20’ space 
6” Yellow - Solid 
w IV Yellow IO - 30 Skip 
6” IO-30 Skip - White 
6” White - Solid 
24” White Stop Bar 

Stripping - Themoplastic 

Turn Arrows 
Straigt Arrows 
6”.10-30 Skip-Yellow 
2-6” Yellow - Solid 
16” Yellow - Diagonal - 20’ space 
6” Yellow - Solid 
w I6” Yellow 10 - 30 Skip 
6” 1 O-30 Skip - White 
6” White - Solid 
24” White Stop Bar 
RPM 

Total PCCO # 23 

EA 11 
EA 6 
LF 200 
LF 1775 
LF 415 
LF 550 

LF 600 
LF 2550 
LF 60 

EA 11 
EA 6 
LF 200 
LF 1775 
LF 415 
LF 550 

LF 600 
LF 1070 
LF 60 
EA 200 

Change Order No.23 

6/l 012006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Lane 

Ft. Myers, FI 33912 

40.00 $ 440.00 
40.00 $ 240.00 

0.20 $ 40.00 
0.50 $ 887.50 
1.50 $ 622.50 
0.50 $ 275.00 

0.20 $ 
0.20 $ 
2.00 $ 

120.00 
510.00 
120.00 

85.00 3 935.00 
85.00 3 510.00 

0.50 $ 100.00 
2.00 $ 3,550.oo 
5.00 $ 2,075.OO 
1.75 $ 962.50 

0.75 $ 
1.00 $ 

10.00. $ 
7.00 $ 

$ 

450.00 
1,070.00 

600.00 
1,400.00 

mk747.49 



Summerlin Road Six Laning 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

Change Order No.23 

6/l O/2006 

Alternate Pavement Design 

Excavation & Embankment - Credi CY 215 $ (25.00) $ (5,375.OO) 
8” Limerock - Credit SY 1475 $ (20.00) $ (29,500.OO) 
1.5” S-l Aphalt Pavement - Credit TN 120 $ (139.95) $ (16,794.24) 

5” ABC TN 360 $ 128.35 $ 46,206.OO 

Net $ (5,463.24) 

. Total PCCO # 23 - Alternate Pavement Design 8 139,284.25 

Phoenix Construction 
il59 Andrea Lane 

Ft. Myers, FI 33912 

Additional Time for this Extra Work to be determined at a later time. 







I I I 

120-I pEmvatim 1 CY / 1 0.002600~ $ - 1 0.2015JO~ $ - 1 I 
120-5 ~Errbankrmnt I CY 1 16700.00~ 0.034100~ $ - 1 0.517500~ $ 601.15 1 

1604 Stabilizatim SY 0.030600 $ - 0.119600 $ - 

265705 Base SY 0.056007 $ - 0.215614 $ - 
265.709 Base SY 0.092254 $ _ 0.435916 $ _ 





FDOT FDOT FOOT 
Quanity Facta Ddlars Factor Ddlws Facta DdlXS 

1 IO-,-, Clear 8 Grub AC 4.00 32.000000 5 18.59 45.640000 $ 23.16 

I I I I I I I I I 
120-l IExcavab‘on ( CY 1 1 0.0028001 $ - I 0.2015001 $ _ 1 
120-6 IErdmkmsnt 1 CY 1 1 0.034100~ $ - I 0.5175001$ _ I I I I I I 1 I I / 

I I I I I I I I I 

1604 lStabilizatim I SY I 1 0.0306001 $ - / 0.119600~ $ - 1 
I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I 
40044 phlc. Class IV super I CY I I 0.2509001 5 - 1 1.8920001 $ _ I 
4004-5 ICcnc. Class IVSub 1 CY 1 1 0.2509001 $ - I 1.892000~ $ _ 1 I 1 , I I I I I I 

I I I I I I 

45524 /Piling 1 LF 1 I 0.046600~ $ - I 0.200600~ 5 - 1 I 
I I I I I I I I 
IZEP total = I 



622-1 Cmc. Sidewalk SY 0.000000 $ - 0.280700 $ - 

Phoenix Total = $ 44.27 $ 106.51 $ 150.77 





, I I 
[Clear 8 Grub 

I I I I 
1 AC ) 

I I I 
110-1-l 

I 
0.00~32.000000~ 5 - ~45.610000~ $ - I 

I I I I 
120-I I Excavatiwl 

I I 

120-S I 
j CY I 

I I 
1 0.002800~ $ - I 

I I 

Embankment 1 CY I 
0.201500~ 5 - I 

I 
1 0.034100~ $ - I 0.517500) 5 - j 

I I 
160.4 ~Stabilization 

I I I 
1 SY 1 

I I / 
1 
I 

I 

01 0.030600~ $ - 1 0.119600~ $ 
I 

- I 
I I I 

285-705 IBase 
I I I 

I SY 1 
I I 

01 0.0560071$ I 
I I 

- 0.215614~ 5 - 
1 

I 
285-709 IBase SY 1 01 0.09225415 - 1 0.4359161$ - / I 1 I I 

400-W Icmc.Clas*t”S”perI CY I 
40045 @,c.Class,“Sub / CY I 

1 0.250900~ 5 - I 1.892000~ $ 
1 0.250900~ $ - I 1.892000~ $ 

- / 
- / I 





1 AC I 5% I I I I Gas I 5% , .a,.< “%3l 5% 
I Ranr- ’ RWX 

Dew-” --- 
I Raw-= I 

” , m-r , ,.J.,ou, x4:28 
1 l^^^^l 1 1.4288 1.50024 

’ 
0.92311 0.9692551 

cct-uq c;I -FP 1 2.51581 1.2692 2.7207 1.35736 
I ( 

0.97871 0.8769451 
Cak. 1.1130~ 1.2205 0.00 

I use 1 1.1130~ 
I941 I 

I 1.2205/ 1 -.-J94/ nnn 
I I / 

I I I 
400-44 pxClass,“S”perI CY I 

I I I I 
1 0.250900~ 

I I 
$ _ 1 1.8920001 5 _ 1 

4004-5 ~Cmc.C,ass,“Sub 1 CY / ( 0.2509001 $ _ 1 1.8920001 5 _ I 

















Summerlin Road 
Lee county 
Project No. E-05-04 

Change Order No. 26 
Storm Changes, 

6/l 012006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

Exdanation: RFI # 103 Relocate S-G 4A to eliminate conflict w/ 16” waterline 
RFI # 105 S-78 as designed it will not fit existing 54” RCP & existing structure called out 
RFI # 104 S-W 6A as designed it will not fit existing 60” RCP - New Structure required 
RFI # 108 S-W 6 to W7 Concrete Slab Collar 

Extra Time Reauired: RFI # 103 1 days - remove & relay L.F. of 18” Storm due to relocation of S-G 4A 
RFI # 105 2 days - Place concrete slab and collar at 38x60 to 60 RCP connection 
RFI # 104 0 days - Redesign structure - Coastal extra only 
RFI # 108 0 days - Redesign structure - Coastal extra only 

LABOR 

MOT Crew 
MOT Supervisor 

Foreman 
Skilled Labor 

10 1 11 $52.00 25.00% $0.00 
I 10 I Ii 348.00 25.00% ‘$0.00 
4 10 1 11 $26.50 25.00% $0.00 

Total (Includes all taxes, insurance, & overhead) = $7.528.13 



Summerlin Road 
Lee county 
Project No. B-05-04 

MATERIAL 

Change Order No. 26 
Stem, Changes 

6/10/2006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

1 

Total = $4.869.91 

Total Equipment Cost (includes fuel, oil, & maintenance) = 



Summerlin Road 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

SUBCONTRACTORS 

Change Order No. 26 
Storm Changes 

6/10/2008 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

1 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

Subcontractor Total = 6 412.50 

LABoR $?,528.13 
MATERIAL $4,869.91 
EQUIPMENT $8,535.50 
SUBCONTRACTORS $412.50 

C.O. # 26 TOTAL = $21.346.03 

Additional Time 

Phoenix is reauestina 3 additional davs to accomelish this additional work. 



Summerlin Road Change Order No. 27 
Lee county Storm Changes 
Project No. B-05-04 6/10/2006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

1 

ExrAanation: As a result of the required construction operations, the existing light poles were removed from 
the intersection of Gladiolus and Summerlin. 

During the paving operations, it was decided to keep the light towers used during paving until 
Temporary lights could be installed on the temp. signal poles. 

Traffic safety is the driving consideration. 

Extra lime Rewired: 

Total (Includes all taxes, insurance, & overhead) = $3.46938 



Summerlin Road 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

MATERIAL 

Change Order No. 27 
Storm Changes 

6/10/2006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

I 

Total = $o.oo 

EQUIPMENT 

Total Equipment Cost (Includes fuel, oil, 8. maintenance) = sz.423.88 



Summerlin Road 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

Change Order No. 27 
Storm Changes 

6/l O/2006 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers. FL 33912 

SUBCONTRACTORS 

$26,181.74 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

LABOR 
MATERIAL 
EQUIPMENT 
SUBCONTRACTORS 

C.O. # 27 TOTAL = 

Additional Time 

Phoenix is requesting 0 additional davs to accomDlish this Additional Work. 

$3.469.36 
$0.00 

$3.423.88 
$26,101.74 

$33,074.99 

1 



Summerlin Road 
Lee County 
Project No. B-05-04 

PCCO No. 

No. 18 

No. 19 

No. 20 

No. 21 

No.22 

No. 23 

No.24 

No. 25 

No. 26 

No. 27 

Description 

Clear & Grub and spread 
till behind Bass Rd. School 

Extra Fittings 

April Mowing 

Zion Lutheran Sidewalk 

Mass Concrete Correction 

South Winkler Widening 

Cut & Fill Correctjon 

Asphalt & Fuel Adjustment thru 5-06 

Storm Changes thru 6-09-06 

Lighting @ Summerlin & Gladiolus 

Chanqe Order # 3 thru 6-9-06 

Change drder 
Summary thru 6-09-06 

$ 26.364.02 

$ 3,740.oo 

$ 21,950.oo 

$ 58.800.00 

$139,284.25 

$ 52,210.oo 

$108,204.74 

$ 21,346.03 

$ 33,074.99 

$464,974.03 

Phoenix Construction 
2159 Andrea Ln. 

Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

$ 26,364.02 

$10,962.00 $ 10,962.OO 

$ 3.740.00 

$ 21.950.00 

$ 58,800.OO 

$139,284.25, 

$ 52,210.oo 

$108,204.74 

$ 21,346.03 

$ 33,074.QQ 

$10,962.00 $476,936.03 


